Incident #

25-028434

25-028437

25-028441

25-028442

25-028443

25-028444

25-028446

25-028448

25-028450

25-028453

25-028454

25-028459

25-028461

25-028462

Date
10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

Time

00:42:

00:59:

01:20:

01:20:

01:22:

01:29:

01:52:

02:46:

02:58:

03:22:

03:49:

07:39:

08:04:

08:24:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/5/2025 thru
Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

10/5/2025

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

900 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK N EAST LN

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-028463

25-028467

25-028469

25-028470

25-028472

25-028474

25-028475

25-028478

25-028479

25-028482

25-028483

25-028486

25-028488

25-028489

25-028495

25-028498

25-028499

25-028500

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

08:24:

09:45:

10:00:

10:14:

12:07:

12:56:

13:23:

13:37:

14:01:

14:17:

14:17:

14:40:

14:56:

15:03:

16:24:

17:15:

17:16:

17:17:

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

LARCENY
LARCENY

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL

300 BLOCK FOXDR

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

300 BLOCK WOOD AVE

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE

1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2900 BLOCK PACKER ST



25-028501

25-028505

25-028510

25-028521

25-028526

25-028527

25-028529

25-028531

25-028534

Total Number of Cal

Printed:
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

Is:

10/6/2025

17:55:

18:23:

18:44:

20:21:

20:49:

21:07:

21:55:

22:45:

23:16:

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

41

1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

00 BLOCK BATTAILE DR

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR












