WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/5/2025 thru 10/5/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-028434	10/05/2025 00:42:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-028437	10/05/2025 00:59:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-028441	10/05/2025 01:20:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-028442	10/05/2025 01:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-028443	10/05/2025 01:22:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	600 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-028444	10/05/2025 01:29:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
25-028446	10/05/2025 01:52:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	900 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
25-028448	10/05/2025 02:46:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-028450	10/05/2025 02:58:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK N EAST LN
25-028453	10/05/2025 03:22:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-028454	10/05/2025 03:49:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
25-028459	10/05/2025 07:39:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-028461	10/05/2025 08:04:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-028462	10/05/2025 08:24:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

25-028463	10/05/2025 08:24:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-028467	10/05/2025 09:45:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-028469	10/05/2025 10:00:	LARCENY LARCENY	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
25-028470	10/05/2025 10:14:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	500 BLOCK YORKTOWNE PL
25-028472	10/05/2025 12:07:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	300 BLOCK FOX DR
25-028474	10/05/2025 12:56:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-028475	10/05/2025 13:23:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
25-028478	10/05/2025 13:37:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK WOOD AVE
25-028479	10/05/2025 14:01:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
25-028482	10/05/2025 14:17:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
25-028483	10/05/2025 14:17:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE
25-028486	10/05/2025 14:40:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-028488	10/05/2025 14:56:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-028489	10/05/2025 15:03:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-028495	10/05/2025 16:24:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-028498	10/05/2025 17:15:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-028499	10/05/2025 17:16:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-028500	10/05/2025 17:17:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	2900 BLOCK PACKER ST

25-028501	10/05/2025 17:55:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-028505	10/05/2025 18:23:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-028510	10/05/2025 18:44:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1500 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-028521	10/05/2025 20:21:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
25-028526	10/05/2025 20:49:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK BATTAILE DR
25-028527	10/05/2025 21:07:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-028529	10/05/2025 21:55:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	300 BLOCK N KENT ST
25-028531	10/05/2025 22:45:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
25-028534	10/05/2025 23:16:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

Total Number of Calls:

41

Printed:

10/6/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

7		